

Shephali

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1231 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 9300 OF 2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1231 OF 2025

Reliance General Insurance Co. Ltd ...Appellant
Versus
Abhijeet Tukaram Shinde & Anr ...Respondents

SHEPHALI
SANJAY
MORMARE

Digitally signed
by SHEPHALI
SANJAY
MORMARE
Date: 2026.01.09
14:53:39 +0530

Ms Nidhi Shah, i/b Kalpana Trivedi, for the Appellant.
Mr Nikhil Mehta, i/b KMC Legal Venture, for Respondent No. 1.

CORAM: R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATED: 9TH JANUARY 2026

PG:-

1. At the request of both sides, stand over to 18th February 2026.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)